
JMU (13-6) -vs- William and Mary (9-10)
11/4/2016 at Newark, Del. (Rullo Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 7:38, #9 Snead, Annie (WM)   22:23, #23 Gippe, Ashley (JMU)   44:52, #6 Menges, Erin (WM)   

Date: 11/4/2016
Attendance: 539
Stadium: Rullo Stadium
Officials: Referee, Lynn Corino   Asst. Referee, Jade
Carvalho   Katelyn Makovec   Timekeeper, Delaware
Athletics   Scorer, Scott Selheimer   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
JMU 1 1 2
William and Mary 0 0 0

JMU 2

Po
s

# Player SH SO
G

G A Ds Fo
uls

Starters
M 1 Floeter, Sarah 0 0 0 1 0 0
F 5 O'Donnell, Casey 1 0 0 0 0 0
F 6 Rigg, Miranda 2 2 0 0 0 0
F 7 Hall, Hannah 1 0 0 0 0 0
F 8 Wilken, Melissa 0 0 0 0 0 0
F 10 Kusakavitch, Melanie 0 0 0 0 0 0
M 12 Sondern, Florien 1 0 0 0 0 0
M 15 Ridgely, McKenzie 1 0 0 0 1 0
D 21 Gippe, Lindsay 0 0 0 0 0 0
F 22 Lejeune, Lisa 2 2 2 0 0 0
GK 29 Kraeutler, Sara 0 0 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Hunter, Cassie 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Dixon, Niamh 0 0 0 1 0 0
23 Gippe, Ashley 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 9 4 2 2 1 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
29 Kraeutler, Sara 70:00 0 5
TM TEAM 0:00 0 1

Totals 0 6

William and Mary 0

Po
s

# Player SH SO
G

G A Ds Fo
uls

Starters
D 3 Arrowood, Caroline 0 0 0 0 0 0
M 6 Menges, Erin 0 0 0 0 0 0
F 8 Pastor, Maria Jose 0 0 0 0 0 0
F 9 Snead, Annie 0 0 0 0 0 0
M 16 van de Kamp,Christie 0 0 0 0 0 0
M 17 Hughes, Estelle 2 2 0 0 0 0
M 20 Ellis, Booter 2 1 0 0 0 0
M 22 Moore, Maddy 0 0 0 0 0 0
F 25 Lloyd, Cammie 1 1 0 0 0 0
M 26 MacLeod, Emma 0 0 0 0 0 0
GK 50 Connor, Morgan 0 0 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
2 McAteer, Amanda 1 1 0 0 0 0
7 McCann, Jenny 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Hull, Katherine 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Flick, Mary 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 Hajek, Olivia 1 1 0 0 0 0
21 Hooper, Woodard 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Goodwin, Cassidy 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 7 6 0 0 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
50 Connor, Morgan 70:00 2 2

Totals 2 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
JMU 7 2 9
William and Mary 0 7 7

Saves By Period
JMU 0 6 2
William and Mary 2 0 6

Penalty Corners By Period 1 2 Total
JMU 2 1 3
William and Mary 0 4 4

Fouls By Period
JMU 0 0 0
William and Mary 0 0 0

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
17:08 JMU Lejeune, Lisa Backhander from top of circle
45:49 JMU Lejeune, Lisa Dixon, Niamh , Floeter, Sarah Off penalty corner



Play By Play

00:00 Kraeutler, Sara at goalie for JMU.
00:00 Connor, Morgan at goalie for William and Mary.
06:34 JMU substitution: Gippe, Ashley for Kusakavitch, Melanie.
06:43 WM substitution: Goodwin, Cassidy for Arrowood, Caroline.
07:38 Green card on WM Snead, Annie.
07:38 WM substitution: Hajek, Olivia for Pastor, Maria Jose.
09:11 WM substitution: Flick, Mary for MacLeod, Emma.
09:39 WM substitution: McCann, Jenny for Lloyd, Cammie.
09:39 WM substitution: McAteer, Amanda for Snead, Annie.
10:03 Shot by JMU Gippe, Ashley WIDE.
11:02 JMU substitution: Dixon, Niamh for Wilken, Melissa.
11:12 WM substitution: Snead, Annie for Menges, Erin.
13:27 WM substitution: Arrowood, Caroline for Moore, Maddy.
13:56 WM substitution: Lloyd, Cammie for Flick, Mary.
13:56 WM substitution: Pastor, Maria Jose for McCann, Jenny.
13:56 WM substitution: Menges, Erin for Hughes, Estelle.
13:56 JMU substitution: Kusakavitch, Melanie for Dixon, Niamh.
15:38 JMU substitution: Wilken, Melissa for Rigg, Miranda.
17:08 GOAL by JMU Lejeune, Lisa (FIRST GOAL), goal number 2 for season.

JMU 1, William and Mary 0

-- *Backhander from top of circle
17:08 WM substitution: Hughes, Estelle for McAteer, Amanda.
17:08 WM substitution: Moore, Maddy for Arrowood, Caroline.
17:08 WM substitution: MacLeod, Emma for Hajek, Olivia.
19:05 WM substitution: Arrowood, Caroline for van de Kamp,Christie.
21:37 JMU substitution: Rigg, Miranda for Kusakavitch, Melanie.
21:53 WM substitution: Flick, Mary for Pastor, Maria Jose.
22:23 Green card on JMU Gippe, Ashley.
22:47 Shot by JMU Hall, Hannah WIDE.
23:01 WM substitution: Hajek, Olivia for MacLeod, Emma.
24:34 JMU substitution: Dixon, Niamh for Gippe, Ashley.
24:44 JMU substitution: Hunter, Cassie for Lejeune, Lisa.
25:34 WM substitution: van de Kamp,Christie for Moore, Maddy.
28:49 WM substitution: Hooper, Woodard for Lloyd, Cammie.
30:04 Penalty corner by JMU Wilken, Melissa [30:04].
30:08 Shot by JMU Ridgely, McKenzie BLOCKED.
30:23 Shot by JMU Rigg, Miranda, SAVE Connor, Morgan.
30:41 WM substitution: MacLeod, Emma for Flick, Mary.
31:00 JMU substitution: Kusakavitch, Melanie for Dixon, Niamh.
31:40 Penalty corner by JMU Wilken, Melissa [31:40].
31:45 Shot by JMU Sondern, Florien BLOCKED.
31:48 Shot by JMU Rigg, Miranda, SAVE Connor, Morgan.
31:59 WM substitution: Moore, Maddy for Arrowood, Caroline.
32:34 JMU substitution: Gippe, Ashley for Wilken, Melissa.
33:28 JMU substitution: Lejeune, Lisa for Hunter, Cassie.
35:00 End of period [35:00].
35:00 Start of 2nd period [35:00].
35:00 For JMU: #29 Kraeutler, Sara, #1  Floeter, Sarah, #5  O'Donnell, Casey, #6  Rigg, Miranda, #7  Hall, Hannah, #8  Wilken, Melissa,

#12 Sondern, Florien, #15 Ridgely, McKenzie, #21 Gippe, Lindsay, #22 Lejeune, Lisa, #23 Gippe, Ashley.
35:00 For WM: #50 Connor, Morgan, #6  Menges, Erin, #8  Pastor, Maria Jose, #9  Snead, Annie, #16 van de Kamp,Christie, #17 Hughes,

Estelle, #20 Ellis, Booter, #22 Moore, Maddy, #23 Goodwin, Cassidy, #25 Lloyd, Cammie, #26 MacLeod, Emma.
39:50 JMU substitution: Hunter, Cassie for O'Donnell, Casey.
41:54 JMU substitution: Kusakavitch, Melanie for Wilken, Melissa.
41:54 JMU substitution: Dixon, Niamh for Rigg, Miranda.
41:54 WM substitution: Hull, Katherine for Moore, Maddy.
44:04 Penalty corner by WM MacLeod, Emma [44:04].
44:11 Shot by WM Lloyd, Cammie, SAVE Kraeutler, Sara.
44:52 Yellow card on WM Menges, Erin.
45:28 WM substitution: Hajek, Olivia for Lloyd, Cammie.
45:44 Penalty corner by JMU Dixon, Niamh [45:44].



45:49 GOAL by JMU Lejeune, Lisa, Assist by Dixon, Niamh and Floeter, Sarah, goal number 3 for season.

JMU 2, William and Mary 0

-- *Off penalty corner
46:00 JMU substitution: Wilken, Melissa for Dixon, Niamh.
46:00 JMU substitution: Rigg, Miranda for Gippe, Ashley.
46:00 WM substitution: Arrowood, Caroline for Goodwin, Cassidy.
46:22 WM substitution: Hajek, Olivia for Lloyd, Cammie.
46:22 WM substitution: McAteer, Amanda for Pastor, Maria Jose.
48:09 Penalty corner by WM MacLeod, Emma [48:09].
48:15 Shot by WM Ellis, Booter BLOCKED.
48:26 WM substitution: Moore, Maddy for Hull, Katherine.
49:14 Shot by WM Hughes, Estelle, SAVE Kraeutler, Sara.
49:21 Shot by WM McAteer, Amanda, SAVE Kraeutler, Sara.
49:53 Penalty corner by WM MacLeod, Emma [49:53].
50:01 Shot by WM Hughes, Estelle, SAVE Kraeutler, Sara.
50:22 Shot by WM Hajek, Olivia DEFENSIVE SAVE by Ridgely, McKenzie.
50:30 JMU substitution: O'Donnell, Casey for Hunter, Cassie.
50:51 WM substitution: Lloyd, Cammie for Snead, Annie.
50:51 WM substitution: Flick, Mary for MacLeod, Emma.
52:29 JMU substitution: Gippe, Ashley for Kusakavitch, Melanie.
52:51 Shot by JMU O'Donnell, Casey BLOCKED.
53:23 WM substitution: Pastor, Maria Jose for McAteer, Amanda.
54:28 JMU substitution: Dixon, Niamh for Wilken, Melissa.
54:36 WM substitution: Goodwin, Cassidy for van de Kamp,Christie.
55:23 WM substitution: Snead, Annie for Hajek, Olivia.
57:04 WM substitution: Hull, Katherine for Moore, Maddy.
59:17 WM substitution: Moore, Maddy for Arrowood, Caroline.
60:03 Penalty corner by WM Snead, Annie [60:03].
60:09 Shot by WM Ellis, Booter, SAVE Kraeutler, Sara.
60:53 WM substitution: MacLeod, Emma for Flick, Mary.
61:08 JMU substitution: Wilken, Melissa for Dixon, Niamh.
61:37 JMU substitution: Kusakavitch, Melanie for Gippe, Ashley.
64:14 Timeout by WM.
64:14 WM substitution: van de Kamp,Christie for Goodwin, Cassidy.
64:14 WM substitution: Arrowood, Caroline for Hull, Katherine.
64:14 JMU substitution: Dixon, Niamh for Rigg, Miranda.
66:28 WM substitution: Goodwin, Cassidy for Moore, Maddy.
66:48 WM substitution: Moore, Maddy for Arrowood, Caroline.
68:41 WM substitution: Flick, Mary for Lloyd, Cammie.
69:53 WM substitution: McAteer, Amanda for Hughes, Estelle.
70:00 End of period [70:00].


